Section· D
Revised Jul 86
cnNNECTORS, II CC JtJRNDY
•On::
Thta connector raftKe ta alao known •• TR.IH TR.IO and lJICC VT.R.O.
Dtacri•inatiJII 'by dlac,tainatil! ptna·
Thla .. thod of dtacriainating 1•· particularly uaeful for the 14,18,20
and 26 ,.., aaa .. bliea where no comer diacritdnation via cuide pina

. These connectors are. of the Bayonet locking type ~d are finished with
non conductive, olive · green ·cad.mium body.
Cannon· Type Numbering Imformation
e~g. D1683 MS 3116 ·F 20 41 p
A c . D E F
INDEX
A: Series Prefix·
MS = MIL-C-26482
B: MS Designation •
3112 = Box mounting receptacle
3116 = Straight Plug ·
3181 = Receptacle Cover
C :· Class
E = ·Grommet Seal
F =Grommet seal with Str~in Relief
D Shell size
. 10,12,16 & 20
E: · Contact Number
6,10,26 & 41 Way
F: Contact Type
P = Plug (Bayonet locking)
S. = Socket .
81